Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office							
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET								
PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.								
Name of conveying party(ies)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							
NEOCERA, INC.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: NEOCERA, LLC							
	Internal Address:							
	mornar Address.							
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗹 No								
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 10000 Virginia Manor Road, Suite 300							
Execution Date(s) 11/16/2006								
Assignment Merger	City Baltavilla							
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Beltsville							
Joint Research Agreement	State: Maryland							
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip:20705-4215							
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License								
✓ Other See Attached	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo No							
	document is being filed together with a new application.							
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/249,705	B. Patent No.(s)							
102.6,100								
Additional numbers attached? Yes No								
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents							
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1							
Name:Morton J. Rosenberg	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00							
Internal Address:Rosenberg, Klein & Lee	Authorized to be charged by credit card							
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account							
Street Address: 3458 Ellicott Center Drive, Suite 101	Enclosed							
	None required (government interest not affecting title)							
City: Ellicott City	8. Payment Information							
State: MD Zip:21043	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers							
Phone Number: 410-465-6678	Expiration Date							
Fax Number: 410-461-3067	b. Deposit Account Number 18-2011							
Email Address:	Authorized User Name							
9. Signature:	1							
Signature								
Morton J. Rosenberg	Total number of pages including amos							
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:							

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 018614 FRAME: 0708

Attachment for Recordation Form Cover Sheet

3. Nature of Conveyance:

Other: Record the correct serial number of the for the application, previously recorded on Reel 18548/Frame 542.

PATENT REEL: 018614 FRAME: 0709

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

MR1897-59

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) United States Patent and Trademark Office RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY** To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) NEOCERA, INC. Name: NEOCERA, LLC Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: 10000 Virginia Manor Road, Suite 300 Execution Date(s) 11/16/2006 ✓ Assignment Merger City: Beltsville Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement State: MD Government Interest Assignment Country: USA Zip:20705-4215 Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 11/294.705 Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: 1 Name: Morton J. Rosenberg 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Internal Address: Rosenberg, Klein & Lee Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed Street Address: 3458 Ellicott Center Drive, Suite 101 None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information City: Ellicott City a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers _____ Zip:21043 State: MD Expiration Date Phone Number: 410-465-6678 b. Deposit Account Number 18-2011 Fax Number: 410-461-3067 Authorized User Name _____ Email Address: 9. Signature: 11/17/2006 Signature Total number of pages including cover Morton J. Rosenberg sheet, attachments, and documents: Name of Person Signing

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Customer No. $\Delta A K R R$

PATENT **REEL: 018614 FRAME: 0710**

			ASSI	GNMENT DEED		OVETEM FOR	1
•		_	ASSI nt is applicable to an inve L DAMAGE IN ETCH erred to in this agreement	ntion entitled (invention	Title) METHOD AND	A NEAR FIELD	1
Ţħ ατπ12λ	Is Assignment &	igreeme DEWALI	DAMAGE IN ETCH	ED DIELECTRIC ST	PROBE		-
<u>MEASURE:</u> Th							ŀ
(Check one	□ a Pat	ent Appli Petert A	erred to in this agreement ication for this invention, of pplication Serial No 1 lo	1/249,705	, filed	<u></u>	}
•	U.S.∃ □U.S.	Patent N	lo	, ISSUEC		 _	- }
Tt	18 PATENT RIC	àHTS as	signed under this agreem	ien are.		nellt of the filing date of	}
(Check one) 🖵 U.S.	Patent n	igns only took rights In this case, ¹	the assignee shall have	the right to ciaint the be	110111	- 1
	any l	U.S. Pate	ent Application identified	above. : (or are):			_ }
τ	he ASSIGNOR	(s) refer \	ent Application to the series of the series				-
	of first assigno	Virg	inia Manor Road	<u>Suite 300</u> _4215			-
(Addiess)	Belts	ville	, <u>. </u>				<u>-</u>
(Full name	of second ass	ignor, it a	any)				-
(Address)			y)				- }
(Full name	of third assign	ior, if any	y)				_ \
							-
/Eull name	of fourth assi	gnor, if a	ny)				_
(Address)							_
- 1				1			1
	The First ASSI	GNEE re	eferred to in this agreeme	nt is:			_ \
(Name of	Aesionee)	NEOCI	KA LLC .	Road Suite 30	<u> </u>		_
(Address	of Assignee)	Belt!	o Virginia Manor sville, Maryland	<u> 20705-4215</u>			ţ
	The Cannod A	SSIGNE	E teletted to julying edies	attions in			<u> </u>
(Name o	f Assignee)						
(Address	of Assignee)						
1							
1	The First AS	SIGNEE	is: an individual				
Į.	(Check one)		, nartaerehin	State of Delawar	re		
			a Corporation of	State or perawa.	te or Country)		
}		ADGIGNI	CG io:	`			
1	The Second (Check one)	;	an individual				
,	(CHeck one)	=	a partnership a Corporation of				
l		_		,—··	ate or Country)		
			Additional assignees are	canara	tely numbered sheets at	ttached hereto.	
			Additional assignees are	being named on separe		bio consideration, (609	ipt of
							•
1	The ASSIGI	NOH(5). ad bave	in consideration of \$1.00 and do hereby assign the dexclusive right to the inv	following to each ASSI	CMEE! Men successors		
which	is acknowledge th	e full and	exclusive right to the inv	rention; ioht title and interest i	n and to the PATENT R	IGHTS in the invention, all its and patent applications; ince for this invention.	and
1	ar	ı equal ir	nterest in and to the entire	divisionals, re-issues, a	nd re-examination pater	nts and patent applications; ions for this invention.	Ţ.,,_
	ĊĆ	ontinuatio	ons, continuations in pers	IEC 119 based on an	y earlier foreign applicati	terupate t	he
1							i C
Direct	or of Patents a	mu maus	BILIDING IS IT I's	ast of eald ASSIGNE	F(2)' (Light 2000000000000000000000000000000000000		tne
l ontire	riant, ((de anu-	HITCIGAR	/ /	VIDICOA DISS Of ASSIGN	IEE(8), OLITICAL LOP	an akviejonal contint	uation.
	HUMBE, TH	6 WOOLA	140.40 -0.	. anu lanal nročeedings.	Sign an idental back the		150
ASSI	GNOH(s) respe	substitu	te, renewal, reexaminatio	n and reissue application	oaths and generally do	y assignment papers to cau everything necessary or de for said invention.	3SIF-
any a	and all Letters f	atent to	be issued to said ASSIG	NEE(5), make an nema-	force proper protection	everything necessary or defor sald invention.	
able	to ald said ASS	HONEE(be issued to said ASSIG s), their successors and a		1/00 16	2.006	
	(hH)	11 7/	Hattito	_	/	(Date)	
	(Sian	ature of	sole or first assignor)	John Matthews President			
	/ "			Liesidenr		(Date)	
\ <u></u>	/	nature of	second assignor, if any)			\ - /	
	(aigi	.2,010 01	· ·			(Data)	
			f third assignor, if any)			(Date)	
	(Sig	nature of	r miro assignor, ir arry)				
1						(Date)	
	(Sig	nature o	f fourth assignor, if any)				

RECORDED: 12/07/2006

PATENT REEL: 018614 FRAME 0711